
 

 

Amendment No.  2 

Ref. No.: CESL/06/2025-26/PM E-Drive/252606004/Amdt-2    Date: 08.08.2025 

To, 

M/s……………………. 

…………………………. 

Subject: Amendment No. 2 in the tender for “Selection of Bus Operator for Procurement, Supply, Operation 
and Maintenance of 10,900 Electric Buses and Development of Allied Electric and Civil Infrastructure on Gross 
Cost Contracting (GCC) under PM E-DRIVE Scheme.” 

Reference: 

(i) Our tender no.: CESL/06/2025-26/PM E-Drive/252606004 for “Selection of Bus Operator for 
Procurement, Supply, Operation and Maintenance of 10,900 Electric Buses and Development of Allied 
Electric and Civil Infrastructure on Gross Cost Contracting (GCC) under PM E-DRIVE Scheme” dated: 
27.06.2025. 

(ii) Amendment No. 1 ref. no.: CESL/06/2025-26/PM E-Drive/252606004/Amdt-1 dated: 07.07.2025. 
 

Sir/Madam,  

The following amendment(s) to above mentioned RfP are hereby authorized: 

 
1. Critical Dates of Tender Document: 

 
S.No. As per Tender Document Amended As 
1. Document Sale Date & Timing, i.e., Last date & 

time for downloading RfP from website: 
 
From 27.06.2025 to 12.08.2025 (up to 1400 IST) 

Document Sale Date & Timing, i.e., Last date & 
time for downloading RfP from website: 
 
From 27.06.2025 to 11.09.2025 (up to 1400 IST) 

2. Online Bid Submission Period: 
 
From 27.06.2025 to 12.08.2025 (up to 1430 IST) 

Online Bid Submission Period: 
 
From 27.06.2025 to 11.09.2025 (up to 1430 IST) 

4. Techno-commercial E-bid Opening Date & Time 
 
12.08.2025 at 15:00 hrs. IST 

Techno-commercial E-bid Opening Date & Time 
 
11.09.2025 15:00 hrs. IST 

 

Rest all terms and conditions remains unchanged. 

 

Thanking you, 

 

For and on behalf of CESL 

(a wholly owned subsidiary of EESL) 

 

 


